49.Contact our customer service teamShop online at shop.edwardsvacuum.com
Small Pumps and
Pumping Systems
SMALL PUMPS AND PUMPING SYSTEMS
THE INTELLIGENT CHOICE
Small Pumps and Pumping Systems 	 50
Electrical Data	 51
Small Pumps and Accessories: Frequently Asked Questions	 57

Outlet Mist Filters
ITO20K  Inlet Liquid Catchpot
Ordering information
Ordering information
Product description Order no:
Model EMF3 mist filter (0.315 kg)* A46220000
Model EMF10 mist filter (0.500 kg)† A46226000
Model EMF20 mist filter (0.700 kg)† A46229000
Model MF30 mist filter (1.30 kg)‡ A46233000
*
†
‡
Supplied with NW10 clamp, centring-ring and O-ring, NW10 to

Exhaust Silencers
Gas Ballast Adaptor
Ordering information
Ordering information
Product description Order no:
XDS35i (0.45 kg) A24801408
nXDS (0.45 kg) A24801441
Product description Order no:
nXDS A50597000
XDS35i A50597001
Product description Order no:
Gas Ballast adaptor blank (nXDS) A73501806
Gas Ballast adaptor (nXDS) 0.25mm hole A73501809
Gas ballast adaptor (nXDS) no restrictor A73501811
Gas Ballast adaptor with 0.25 mm hole
(XDS35i/46i)
A50626801
Spares Order no:
Silencer spares kit A50597800
nXDS A50597800
XDS35i A50597801
You may need to fit vibration isolators to your pump if you
mount it into a frame or a system, if the mounting points
are not level or if you need to minimise the transmission
of vibration and noise in your application. You must fit

C 460 mm 580 mm
Dimensions
Ordering information
Technical Data
Product description Order no:
RV/EM acoustic enclosure 110-120 V NRD317000
RV/EM acoustic enclosure 200-240 V NRD318000
nXDS/XDS acoustic enclosure 110-120 V NRY5C0000
nXDS/XDS acoustic enclosure 200-240 V NRD797000
Mass (RV-EM/XDS) 23 kg/37 kg
Electrical supply for cooling fans
   Voltage
   Fuse rating
   Connector
100-120 V/200-240 V
5 A Type T 20 mm
IEC320 socket
Approximate noise reduction
   RV
   E2M28
   XDS35i/46i
7dBA
7dBA
9dBA
Accessories & Spares Order no:
2 m Electrical supply cable, UK 3 pin plug A50505000
2m Electrical supply cable, N. Europe plug A50506000
2 m Electrical supply cable, USA/Japan plug A50507000
2 m Electrical supply cable, no plug A50508000
NW25 Aluminium nipple 100 mm long C10514409
NW40 Aluminium nipple 130 mm long C10516409
Designed for use in a laboratory or an industrial
environment, Edwards new acoustic enclosures are
compatible with all EM, RV and nXDS/XDS pumps
ranging up to the E2M28 series/XDS46i. The acoustic
enclosure reduces the noise level by up to 9dBA and
incorporates internal fans to ensure adequate air cooling
is provided to the pump.
The design of the enclosure allows for it to be easily
assembled or disassembled without tooling. A removable
front panel also allows for quick access to the oil sight
glass and if required a side panel can be removed allowing
access to the oil filler cap (EM/RV only). The enclosure is
powered via a power cable fitting into an IEC 320 socket.
•	 Simple slot together assembly means no tools
are required
•	 Designed to attenuate the noise of an E2M28 by
7dBA or an XDS35i/46i by 9dBA
•	 Integrated cooling fans to maintain optimum pump
running temperature
•	 Castor wheels with brakes for easy manoeuvrability
•	 Fully compatible with Edwards inlet traps, exhaust
mist filters and nXDS/XDS silencer with extension
spools (available separately)
•	 Over temperature buzzer alarm with battery back-up
Acoustic Enclosures
Spares Order no:
XDS 5 Micron filter element kit A50597802
XDS 1 Micron filter element kit A50597803
Inlet/outlet filter with 5 micron element
Chemical Resistance Conversion Unit
Exhaust nozzle
Product description Order no:
NW25 Inlet Outlet filter A50597805
NW40 Inlet Outlet filter (XDS35i/46i) A50597806
Product description Order no:
nXDS6i, 10i &15i Chemical resistance
conversion unit
A73501807
nXDS20i Chemical resistance conversion unit A73501808
Product description Order no:
Exhaust nozzle kit ¾’’ to 15 mm A50509000
57.Contact our customer service teamShop online at shop.edwardsvacuum.com